U.S. PTO 12/317566 12/22/2008

S Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-12-2009



RCE k Office

Ĭ	RECORDATION FO	
i,	PATENTS ON . 103543136	
7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
•	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7	Andrew R. Baker Mark A. Koors	Name: ANDYMARK, Inc.
	Mark A. Rouis	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 700 E. Firmin, Suite 114 City: Kokomo State: IN Country: USA Zip:46902 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
12/20/2	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08 SDIRETAL 00000045 12317566	B. Patent No.(s)
04 FC:8		
	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
	Name: Frank D. Lachenmaier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 116 N. Main St. PO Box 1047	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Kokomo	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46903-1047</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: <u>765-456-3727</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 765-456-3839	
	Email Address: flachenm@aol.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Frank D Zachenmo Signature	12/21/2008 Date
	Frank D. Lachenmaier	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0802

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

I, Andrew R. Baker, hereinafter known as Assignor, hereby assign to ANDYMARK.			
Inc., hereinafter known as Assignees, and their assigns, 100% of the following: (A) my			
right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Omni-directional Wheel Design			
for Construction Cost Reduction" invented by Assignor; (B) the application for United			
States Patent thereof, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number,			
filed; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted			
thereon; and (D) any application which are continuations, continuations-in-part,			
substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes Assignees to enter the			
date of signature and /or the serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor			
also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting Patent(s)			
as follows: 100% to Assignees.			
Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignees, the above percentage of the Assignor's entire			
right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the			
United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignees the above percentage of all			
priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent.			
Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other			
lawful acts, at Assignee's expense as Assignees may require to enable Assignees to			
perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries			
foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said			
patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.			
In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.			
ALRE			
Andrew R. Baker			
State: Indiana			
County: Laward			
Subscribed and sworn to before me <u>flec</u> . 21 , 2007			
My commission Expires 6-10.08 (Search Search			
Resident of County Notary Public			

PATENT REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0803

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

I, Mark A Koors, hereinafter known as Assignor, hereby assign to ANDYMARK, Inc.,
hereinafter known as Assignees, and their assigns, 100% of the following: (A) my right,
title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Omni-directional Wheel Design for
Construction Cost Reduction" invented by Assignor; (B) the application for United
States Patent thereof, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number,
filed; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted
thereon; and (D) any application which are continuations, continuations-in-part,
substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes Assignees to enter the
date of signature and /or the serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor
also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting Patent(s)
as follows: 100% to Assignees.
Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignees, the above percentage of the Assignor's entire
right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the
United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignees the above percentage of all
priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent.
Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other
lawful acts, at Assignee's expense as Assignees may require to enable Assignees to
perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries
foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said
patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.
In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.
mark A Koons
Mark A. Koors
State Indiana
County Sheward
Subscribed and sworn to before me kee. 21 , 2007,
My commission Expires 6-10-08 Websel Bessel
Resident of Louis County Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0804